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Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/02/2021 at App State L 19-33 0-1 0-0 3:23 36752
09/11/2021 South Carolina L 17-20 0-2 0-0 3:53 40816
09/18/2021 at Marshall W 42-38 1-2 0-0 3:36 24833
09/25/2021 Charleston So. W 31-28 2-2 0-0 4:33 39218

* 10/02/2021 Tulane W 52-29 3-2 1-0 3:24 33475
* 10/09/2021 at UCF L 16-20 3-3 1-1 3:20 41649
* 10/23/2021 at Houston Lot1 24-31 3-4 1-2 3:27 22925

First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
App State 19-33 20 / 25 4 / 10 14 / 12 2 / 3 24-86 / 36-226 22-41-1 / 20-27-1 295 / 259 65-381 / 63-485 98 / 70 2 / 1
South Carolina 17-20 12 / 15 6 / 10 5 / 4 1 / 1 38-116 / 39-99 12-25-2 / 13-24-1 152 / 225 63-268 / 63-324 43 / 175 2 / 3
Marshall 42-38 27 / 24 7 / 10 17 / 13 3 / 1 40-168 / 36-214 31-51-0 / 24-40-2 395 / 433 91-563 / 76-647 28 / 36 1 / 3
Charleston So. 31-28 14 / 33 5 / 9 8 / 20 1 / 4 33-151 / 39-131 17-26-2 / 38-61-1 238 / 405 59-389 / 100-536 132 / 51 2 / 1
Tulane 52-29 25 / 19 11 / 8 12 / 10 2 / 1 44-310 / 31-124 22-34-0 / 23-38-3 302 / 280 78-612 / 69-404 28 / 49 0 / 3
UCF 16-20 21 / 16 9 / 7 9 / 8 3 / 1 39-141 / 31-165 20-32-1 / 23-35-1 219 / 194 71-360 / 66-359 17 / 43 3 / 1
Houston 24-31 20 / 16 7 / 6 10 / 9 3 / 1 35-80 / 36-47 23-37-0 / 19-29-0 278 / 169 72-358 / 65-216 22 / 193 3 / 1
Totals 201-199 139 / 148 49 / 60 75 / 76 15 / 12 253-1052 / 248-1006 147-246-6 / 160-254-9 1879 / 1965 499-2931 / 502-2971 368 / 617 13 / 13
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
App State 19-33 20 / 25 4 / 10 14 / 12 2 / 3 24-86 / 36-226 22-41-1 / 20-27-1 295 / 259 65-381 / 63-485 98 / 70 2 / 1
South Carolina 17-20 12 / 15 6 / 10 5 / 4 1 / 1 38-116 / 39-99 12-25-2 / 13-24-1 152 / 225 63-268 / 63-324 43 / 175 2 / 3
Marshall 42-38 27 / 24 7 / 10 17 / 13 3 / 1 40-168 / 36-214 31-51-0 / 24-40-2 395 / 433 91-563 / 76-647 28 / 36 1 / 3
Charleston So. 31-28 14 / 33 5 / 9 8 / 20 1 / 4 33-151 / 39-131 17-26-2 / 38-61-1 238 / 405 59-389 / 100-536 132 / 51 2 / 1
Tulane 52-29 25 / 19 11 / 8 12 / 10 2 / 1 44-310 / 31-124 22-34-0 / 23-38-3 302 / 280 78-612 / 69-404 28 / 49 0 / 3
UCF 16-20 21 / 16 9 / 7 9 / 8 3 / 1 39-141 / 31-165 20-32-1 / 23-35-1 219 / 194 71-360 / 66-359 17 / 43 3 / 1
Houston 24-31 20 / 16 7 / 6 10 / 9 3 / 1 35-80 / 36-47 23-37-0 / 19-29-0 278 / 169 72-358 / 65-216 22 / 193 3 / 1
Totals 201-199 139 / 148 49 / 60 75 / 76 15 / 12 253-1052 / 248-1006 147-246-6 / 160-254-9 1879 / 1965 499-2931 / 502-2971 368 / 617 13 / 13

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

App State 5-16 / 4-11 2-3 / 0-0 27:57 / 32:03 -04:06 3.6 / 6.3 7.2 / 9.6 5.9 / 7.7 6-44.0 / 4-39.5 7-90.0 / 7-65.0 1 / 4
South Carolina 2-15 / 2-12 1-1 / 0-0 28:59 / 31:01 -02:02 3.1 / 2.5 6.1 / 9.4 4.3 / 5.1 9-46.7 / 8-40.8 3-20.0 / 7-55.0 3 / 5
Marshall 9-20 / 6-13 2-3 / 1-2 30:19 / 29:41 00:38 4.2 / 5.9 7.7 / 10.8 6.2 / 8.5 7-40.0 / 3-45.3 5-50.0 / 6-56.0 1 / 5
Charleston So. 2-12 / 8-20 1-1 / 2-2 28:33 / 31:27 -02:54 4.6 / 3.4 9.2 / 6.6 6.6 / 5.4 7-45.3 / 6-41.5 9-118.0 / 5-35.0 5 / 2
Tulane 3-14 / 5-14 4-5 / 3-4 34:19 / 25:41 08:38 7.0 / 4.0 8.9 / 7.4 7.8 / 5.9 2-29.0 / 4-46.3 6-51.0 / 3-15.0 2 / 2
UCF 4-14 / 5-15 1-1 / 1-1 32:42 / 27:18 05:24 3.6 / 5.3 6.8 / 5.5 5.1 / 5.4 5-37.2 / 6-41.2 4-20.0 / 8-80.0 2 / 4
Houston 1-12 / 3-13 0-3 / 0-0 29:13 / 30:47 -01:34 2.3 / 1.3 7.5 / 5.8 5.0 / 3.3 6-44.2 / 7-42.7 7-60.0 / 10-80.0 5 / 4
Totals 26-103 / 33-98 11-17 / 7-9 212:02 / 207:58 04:04 4.2 / 4.1 7.6 / 7.7 5.9 / 5.9 42-42.6 / 38-42.1 41-409.0 / 46-386.0 19 / 26

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/02/2021 at App State 24 86 0 39 22 295 2 63 22-41-1 295 2 63 4 75 0 24 1 3 0 3 381
09/11/2021 South Carolina 38 116 1 34 12 152 1 75 12-25-2 152 1 75 1 21 0 21 2 6 0 8 268
09/18/2021 at Marshall 40 168 3 88 31 395 3 32 31-51-0 395 3 32 1 19 0 19 1 9 0 9 563
09/25/2021 Charleston So. 33 151 2 74 17 238 1 60 17-26-2 238 1 60 4 75 0 31 2 34 0 21 389
10/02/2021 Tulane 44 310 4 68 22 302 3 53 22-34-0 302 3 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 612
10/09/2021 at UCF 39 141 0 17 20 219 1 33 20-32-1 219 1 33 1 15 0 15 1 -2 0 0 360
10/23/2021 at Houston 35 80 1 13 23 278 2 40 23-37-0 278 2 40 1 22 0 22 0 0 0 0 358
East Carolina 253 1052 11 88 147 1879 13 75 147-246-6 1879 13 75 12 227 0 31 7 50 0 21 2931
Opponents 248 1006 14 49 160 1965 9 68 160-254-9 1965 9 68 19 469 1 98 8 35 0 14 2971

East Carolina Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 4.2 12.8 136.5 18.9 7.1 469.0 418.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/02/2021 at App State 37 28 65 7.0-19 1-8 0 0-0 1-20 0 1 0 1-2 0 0 0 3 19
09/11/2021 South Carolina 37 26 63 7.0-32 3-23 3 2-16 1-0 1 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 17
09/18/2021 at Marshall 30 50 80 4.0-12 1-7 1 1-0 2-0 7 4 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 42
09/25/2021 Charleston So. 51 46 97 11.0-40 5-29 0 0-0 1-23 4 12 1 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
10/02/2021 Tulane 33 36 69 8.0-35 2-19 0 0-0 3-28 3 6 0 7-7 0 0 0 14 52
10/09/2021 at UCF 40 24 64 5.0-22 2-14 0 0-0 1-4 0 1 0 1-1 0 0 0 3 16
10/23/2021 at Houston 39 30 69 5.0-51 5-51 1 2-0 0-0 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 24
East Carolina 267 240 507 47.0-211 19-151 5 5-16 9-75 17 29 1 24-25 0 0 0 48 201
Opponents 244 284 528 45.0-208 26-166 11 7-23 6-90 27 25 0 21-21 1 1 0 35 199

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/02/2021 at App State 6 264 44.0 54 0 0 5 1 2 2-2 39 0 4 253 63.3 0 0
09/11/2021 South Carolina 9 420 46.7 55 0 1 5 3 3 1-2 26 0 4 253 63.3 1 0
09/18/2021 at Marshall 7 280 40.0 52 0 0 4 1 2 0-0 0 0 7 395 56.4 5 0
09/25/2021 Charleston So. 7 317 45.3 58 0 0 5 1 5 1-1 33 0 6 360 60.0 0 0
10/02/2021 Tulane 2 58 29.0 36 0 0 0 0 1 1-2 23 0 9 563 62.6 3 0
10/09/2021 at UCF 5 186 37.2 52 0 1 2 2 0 3-3 34 0 5 322 64.4 4 0
10/23/2021 at Houston 6 265 44.2 50 0 0 2 2 2 1-1 33 0 6 310 51.7 0 0
East Carolina 42 1790 42.6 58 0 2 23 10 15 9-11 39 0 41 2456 59.9 13 0
Opponents 38 1600 42.1 65 0 2 24 6 8 8-14 43 1 39 2251 57.7 23 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/02/2021 at App State 36 226 2 46 20 259 2 68 20-27-1 259 2 68 3 74 0 34 1 -4 0 0 485
09/11/2021 South Carolina 39 99 0 16 13 225 1 48 13-24-1 225 1 48 3 111 0 63 0 0 0 0 324
09/18/2021 at Marshall 36 214 4 49 24 433 1 56 24-40-2 433 1 56 1 24 0 24 2 12 0 9 647
09/25/2021 Charleston So. 39 131 2 26 38 405 2 38 38-61-1 405 2 38 3 33 0 13 0 0 0 0 536
10/02/2021 Tulane 31 124 3 40 23 280 1 59 23-38-3 280 1 59 3 47 0 18 1 2 0 2 404
10/09/2021 at UCF 31 165 2 38 23 194 0 49 23-35-1 194 0 49 1 21 0 21 1 14 0 14 359
10/23/2021 at Houston 36 47 1 25 19 169 2 24 19-29-0 169 2 24 5 159 1 98 3 11 0 11 216
Opponents 248 1006 14 49 160 1965 9 68 160-254-9 1965 9 68 19 469 1 98 8 35 0 14 2971
East Carolina 253 1052 11 88 147 1879 13 75 147-246-6 1879 13 75 12 227 0 31 7 50 0 21 2931

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

7 4.1 12.3 132.6 24.7 4.4 509.3 424.4

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/02/2021 at App State 37 24 61 5.0-30 4-27 1 1-0 1-0 5 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 33
09/11/2021 South Carolina 32 32 64 8.0-44 5-41 0 0-0 2-64 1 4 0 2-2 0 0 0 7 20
09/18/2021 at Marshall 27 70 97 9.0-46 5-37 3 1-0 0-0 15 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 38
09/25/2021 Charleston So. 22 56 78 8.0-29 2-15 0 0-0 2-18 1 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 28
10/02/2021 Tulane 38 46 84 5.0-18 2-9 0 0-0 0-0 2 5 0 1-1 1 1 0 0 29
10/09/2021 at UCF 45 30 75 6.0-24 4-20 2 2-0 1-8 1 3 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
10/23/2021 at Houston 43 26 69 4.0-17 4-17 5 3-23 0-0 2 2 0 4-4 0 0 0 14 31
Opponents 244 284 528 45.0-208 26-166 11 7-23 6-90 27 25 0 21-21 1 1 0 35 199
East Carolina 267 240 507 47.0-211 19-151 5 5-16 9-75 17 29 1 24-25 0 0 0 48 201

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/02/2021 at App State 4 158 39.5 48 0 0 3 0 2 2-2 43 0 7 438 62.6 3 0
09/11/2021 South Carolina 8 326 40.8 52 0 1 4 2 1 2-2 39 0 4 250 62.5 2 0
09/18/2021 at Marshall 3 136 45.3 46 0 0 2 0 1 1-2 29 0 7 450 64.3 6 0
09/25/2021 Charleston So. 6 249 41.5 48 0 0 3 0 1 0-3 0 1 6 198 33.0 0 0
10/02/2021 Tulane 4 185 46.3 65 0 1 1 2 0 0-0 0 0 5 270 54.0 4 0
10/09/2021 at UCF 6 247 41.2 50 0 0 5 1 2 2-2 40 0 5 320 64.0 4 0
10/23/2021 at Houston 7 299 42.7 50 0 0 6 1 1 1-3 21 0 5 325 65.0 4 0
Opponents 38 1600 42.1 65 0 2 24 6 8 8-14 43 1 39 2251 57.7 23 0
East Carolina 42 1790 42.6 58 0 2 23 10 15 9-11 39 0 41 2456 59.9 13 0
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3rd-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2021 at App State L 19-33 5-16 31.3 1-3 33.3 0-4 0.0 1-4 25.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0
09/11/2021 South Carolina L 17-20 2-15 13.3 0-3 0.0 1-5 20.0 1-4 25.0 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/18/2021 at Marshall W 42-38 9-20 45.0 2-5 40.0 2-6 33.3 2-6 33.3 3-3 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/25/2021 Charleston So. W 31-28 2-12 16.7 0-2 0.0 2-3 66.7 0-3 0.0 0-4 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/02/2021 Tulane W 52-29 3-14 21.4 0-2 0.0 2-7 28.6 0-2 0.0 1-3 33.3 0-0 0.0
10/09/2021 at UCF L 16-20 4-14 28.6 2-3 66.7 1-5 20.0 0-2 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-0 0.0
10/23/2021 at Houston Lot1 24-31 1-12 8.3 0-1 0.0 0-3 0.0 1-4 25.0 0-4 0.0 0-0 0.0

East Carolina 26-103 25.2 5-19 26.3 8-33 24.2 5-25 20.0 8-26 30.8 0-0 0.0
Opponents 33-98 33.7 13-28 46.4 9-29 31.0 5-20 25.0 6-21 28.6 0-0 0.0

4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2021 at App State L 19-33 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/11/2021 South Carolina L 17-20 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
09/18/2021 at Marshall W 42-38 2-3 66.7 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
09/25/2021 Charleston So. W 31-28 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
10/02/2021 Tulane W 52-29 4-5 80.0 1-1 100.0 2-2 100.0 0-0 0.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0
10/09/2021 at UCF L 16-20 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0 0-0 0.0
10/23/2021 at Houston Lot1 24-31 0-3 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0

East Carolina 11-17 64.7 1-1 100.0 5-7 71.4 2-4 50.0 3-5 60.0 0-0 0.0
Opponents 7-9 77.8 2-2 100.0 1-2 50.0 0-0 0.0 4-5 80.0 0-0 0.0

Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
09/02/2021 at App State L 19-33 27:57 06:23 05:43 07:55 07:56 00:00
09/11/2021 South Carolina L 17-20 28:59 06:00 09:53 04:14 08:52 00:00
09/18/2021 at Marshall W 42-38 30:19 01:55 09:35 09:09 09:40 00:00
09/25/2021 Charleston So. W 31-28 28:33 04:37 07:38 09:16 07:02 00:00
10/02/2021 Tulane W 52-29 34:19 08:26 09:13 03:42 12:58 00:00
10/09/2021 at UCF L 16-20 32:42 07:42 08:13 06:41 10:06 00:00
10/23/2021 at Houston Lot1 24-31 29:13 05:40 08:57 07:32 07:04 00:00

East Carolina Total 212:02 40:43 59:12 48:29 63:38 00:00
Avg. 30:17 05:49 08:27 06:56 09:05 00:00

Opponents Total 207:58 50:48 59:17 48:22 49:31 00:00
Avg. 29:43 07:15 08:28 06:55 07:04 00:00
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East Carolina Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2021 at App State L 19-33 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/11/2021 South Carolina L 17-20 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 at Marshall W 42-38 4 4 28 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Charleston So. W 31-28 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10/02/2021 Tulane W 52-29 5 5 31 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 at UCF L 16-20 4 3 9 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0
10/23/2021 at Houston L 24-31 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 21 of 23 (91.3%) 23 21 111 12 7 5 9 7 0 1 1 0 0

Opponents Inside East Carolina Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/02/2021 App State L 19-33 5 4 19 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
09/11/2021 South Carolina L 17-20 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/18/2021 Marshall W 42-38 6 4 24 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
09/25/2021 Charleston So. W 31-28 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/02/2021 Tulane W 52-29 4 4 29 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/09/2021 UCF L 16-20 3 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/23/2021 Houston L 24-31 3 3 17 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 23 of 27 (85.2%) 27 23 137 17 10 7 6 6 0 2 0 0 0



2021-22 East Carolina Football
Overall Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/2

as of Oct 24, 2021

Team Statistics
ECU OPP

Scoring 201 199
Points per game 28.7 28.4
Points Off Turnovers 48 35

First Downs 139 148
Rushing 49 60
Passing 75 76
Penalty 15 12

Rushing Yardage 1052 1006
Yards gained rushing 1266 1258
Yards lost rushing 214 252
Rushing attempts 253 248
Average per rush 4.2 4.1
Average per game 150.3 143.7
TDs Rushing 11 14

Passing Yardage 1879 1965
Comp-Att-Int 147-246-6 160-254-9
Average per pass 7.6 7.7
Average per catch 12.8 12.3
Average per game 268.4 280.7
TDs Passing 13 9

Total offense 2931 2971
Total plays 499 502
Average per play 5.9 5.9
Average per game 418.7 424.4

Kick returns: #-Yards 12-227 19-469
Punt returns: #-Yards 7-50 8-35
Int returns: #-Yards 9-75 6-90
Kick return average 18.9 24.7
Punt return average 7.1 4.4
Int return average 8.3 15.0
Fumbles-Lost 16-7 5-4
Penalties-Yards 41-409 46-386

Average per game 58.4 55.1
Punts-Yards 42-1790 38-1600

Average per punt 42.6 42.1
Net punt average 40.8 39.7

Kickoffs-Yards 41-2456 39-2251
Average per kick 59.9 57.7
Net kick average 37.2 36.2

Time of possession / game 30:17 29:43
3rd-down conversion 26/103 33/98

3rd-down pct 25% 34%
4rd-down conversion 11/17 7/9
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ECU OPP
4rd-down pct 65% 78%

Sacks by-Yards 19-151 26-166
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 25 25
Field goals - attempts 9-11 8-14
On-Side kicks 1-1 0-0
Red-zone scores (21-23) 91% (23-27) 85%
Red-zone touchdowns (12-23) 52% (17-27) 63%
PAT-attempts (24-25) 96% (23-25) 92%
Attendance 113509 126159

Games / Avg per game 3/37836 4/31540
Neutral site games - 0/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
East Carolina 47 62 20 72 0 201
Opponents 55 44 51 42 7 199
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Keaton Mitchell 7 88 690 13 677 7.7 4 88 96.7
Rahjai Harris 7 87 339 14 325 3.7 2 24 46.4
Holton Ahlers 7 67 205 180 25 0.4 4 34 3.6
Mason Garcia 4 5 9 0 9 1.8 1 4 2.3
Tyler Snead 7 4 13 7 6 1.5 0 9 0.9
Jsi Hatfield 7 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.6
Chad Stephens 7 1 4 0 4 4.0 0 4 0.6

Total 7 253 1266 214 1052 4.2 11 88 150.3
Opponents 7 248 1258 252 1006 4.1 14 49 143.7

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Holton Ahlers 7 131.0 144-239-6 60.3 1763 10 63 251.9
Tyler Snead 7 429.2 2-4-0 50.0 102 2 75 14.6
Mason Garcia 4 547.6 1-1-0 100.0 14 1 14 3.5
Team 7 0.0 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 7 136.5 147-246-6 59.8 1879 13 75 268.4
Opponents 7 132.6 160-254-9 63.0 1965 9 68 280.7

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Tyler Snead 7 35 476 13.6 2 53 68.0
Audie Omotosho 7 21 268 12.8 2 41 38.3
C.J. Johnson 7 19 263 13.8 1 60 37.6
Rahjai Harris 7 16 135 8.4 1 19 19.3
Ryan Jones 7 15 143 9.5 2 38 20.4
Keaton Mitchell 7 15 157 10.5 1 63 22.4
Shane Calhoun 7 14 168 12.0 1 32 24.0
Jsi Hatfield 7 11 242 22.0 2 75 34.6
Holton Ahlers 7 1 27 27.0 1 27 3.9

Total 7 147 1879 12.8 13 75 268.4
Opponents 7 160 1965 12.3 9 68 280.7

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Tyler Snead 7 50 7.1 0 21

Total 7 50 7.1 0 21
Opponents 8 35 4.4 0 14

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Ja'Quan McMillian 4 40 10.0 1 23
Warren Saba 2 31 15.5 0 31
Jireh Wilson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Juan Powell 1 4 4.0 0 4
Malik Fleming 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 9 75 8.3 1 31
Opponents 6 90 15.0 1 63

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Tyler Snead 11 222 20.2 0 31
Keaton Mitchell 1 5 5.0 0 5

Total 12 227 18.9 0 31
Opponents 19 469 24.7 1 98

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Total 0 16 0.0 0 16
Opponents 0 23 0.0 0 23
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Owen Daffer - 9-11 24-25 - - - - - 51
Holton Ahlers 5 - - - - - - - 30
Keaton Mitchell 5 - - - - - - - 30
Rahjai Harris 3 - - - - - - - 18
Tyler Snead 2 - - - - - - - 12
Jsi Hatfield 2 - - - - - - - 12
Audie Omotosho 2 - - - - - - - 12
Ryan Jones 2 - - - - - - - 12
C.J. Johnson 1 - - - - - - - 6
Ja'Quan McMillian 1 - - - - - - - 6
Mason Garcia 1 - - - - - - - 6
Shane Calhoun 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 25 9-11 24-25 0 0 0 0 0 201
Opponents 25 8-14 21-21 1 1 1 0 0 199

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Owen Daffer 9-11 81.8 0-0 4-4 5-5 0-2 0-0 39 0
Opponents 8-14 57.1 0-0 3-4 3-4 2-5 0-1 43 1

FG Sequence
Team Name East Carolina Opponents
App State (38),(39) (21),(43)
South Carolina 44,(26) (39),(36)
Charleston So. (33) (),29,51,42
Houston (33) (21)
Marshall (29),31

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Holton Ahlers 7 306 25 1763 1788 255.4
Keaton Mitchell 7 88 677 0 677 96.7
Rahjai Harris 7 87 325 0 325 46.4
Tyler Snead 7 8 6 102 108 15.4
Mason Garcia 4 6 9 14 23 5.8
Jsi Hatfield 7 1 4 0 4 0.6
Chad Stephens 7 1 4 0 4 0.6
Justin Chase 7 0 2 0 2 0.3
Team 7 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 7 499 1052 1879 2931 418.7
Opponents 7 502 1006 1965 2971 424.4

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Jonn Young 41 1768 43.1 58 2 23 14 10 0
Holton Ahlers 1 22 22.0 22 0 0 1 0 0
Total 42 1790 42.6 58 2 23 15 10 0
Opponents 38 1600 42.1 65 2 24 8 6 0

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Owen Daffer 41 2456 59.9 13 0
Total 41 2456 59.9 13 0 16 37.2 27
Opponents 39 2251 57.7 23 0 9 36.2 28
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Keaton Mitchell 7 677 157 0 5 0 839 119.9
Tyler Snead 7 6 476 50 222 0 754 107.7
Rahjai Harris 7 325 135 0 0 0 460 65.7
Audie Omotosho 7 0 268 0 0 0 268 38.3
C.J. Johnson 7 0 263 0 0 0 263 37.6
Jsi Hatfield 7 4 242 0 0 0 246 35.1
Shane Calhoun 7 0 168 0 0 0 168 24.0
Ryan Jones 7 0 143 0 0 0 143 20.4
Holton Ahlers 7 25 27 0 0 0 52 7.4
Ja'Quan McMillian 7 0 0 0 0 40 40 5.7
Warren Saba 7 0 0 0 0 31 31 4.4
Mason Garcia 4 9 0 0 0 0 9 2.3
Chad Stephens 7 4 0 0 0 0 4 0.6
Juan Powell 7 0 0 0 0 4 4 0.6
Justin Chase 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
Total 7 1052 1879 50 227 75 3283 469.0
Opponents 7 1006 1965 35 469 90 3565 509.3
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
21 Ja'Quan McMillian 7 28 13 41 4-10 . 4-40 12 . 1-0 . . .
34 Myles Berry 7 13 23 36 1.5-3 . . 1 2 . . . .
0 Jireh Wilson 7 12 22 34 3-26 2.5-26 1-0 1 . . . . .
11 Jeremy Lewis 7 16 18 34 4.5-35 3-32 . . 2 . 2 . .
5 Bruce Bivens 7 13 20 33 3-15 2-13 . . 1 . . . .
10 Xavier Smith 7 17 14 31 2-6 0.5-4 . 1 2 . . . .
9 D.J. Ford 7 19 8 27 2.5-4 . . 3 . 1-16 . . .
27 Shawn Dourseau 7 17 7 24 1-5 1-5 . . . . . . .
51 Aaron Ramseur 5 14 8 22 3-14 1.5-10 . . . . . . .
7 Juan Powell 7 14 8 22 2-4 . 1-4 2 . . . . .
4 Malik Fleming 7 15 5 20 1-3 . 1-0 6 . . . 1 .
15 Rick D'Abreau 7 8 11 19 1.5-9 1.5-9 . . 2 . . . .
17 Warren Saba 7 10 9 19 1-3 . 2-31 3 . . . . .
53 Suirad Ware 5 5 10 15 3-23 3-23 . . 2 1-0 . . .
8 Immanuel Hickman 6 6 9 15 6-18 2-10 . . 1 . . . .
90 Elijah Morris 6 5 9 14 1-7 0.5-6 . . 2 . . . .
30 Gerard Stringer 4 6 7 13 2.5-16 1-9 . . 1 . . . .
24 Teagan Wilk 6 8 4 12 1.5-6 0.5-4 . . 1 . 2 . .
20 Nolan Johnson 5 9 2 11 . . . . . . 1 . .
52 Xavier McIver 3 2 7 9 0.5-0 . . . 1 . . . .
96 D'Angelo McKinnie 5 3 6 9 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
40 Chad Stephens 2 6 2 8 . . . . . . . . .
6 Teylor Jackson 3 3 4 7 1-1 . . . . . . . .
32 Julius Wood 4 2 4 6 . . . . . . . . .
3 Demetrius Mauney 3 3 2 5 . . . . . . . . .
23 Damel Hickman 3 4 . 4 1-2 . . . . . . . .
19 Jacoby Simpson 2 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
42 G'Mone Wilson 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
8 Audie Omotosho 2 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
56 D'Anta Johnson 2 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
55 Jasiyah Robinson 1 . 2 2 . . . . . . . . .
41 Owen Daffer 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
48 J'Vian McCray 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
82 Taji Hudson 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
45 Devon King 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
22 Tyler Snead 1 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
66 Fernando Frye 1 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Totals 7 267 240 507 47-211 19-151 9-75 29 17 5-16 5 1 0
Opponents 7 244 284 528 45-208 26-166 6-90 25 27 7-23 11 0 0
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## Player GP-GS APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
0 Jireh Wilson 7/5 START START START START START XXX XXX
0 Ray Rose 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
1 Luke Larsen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
2 Sean Tucker 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
2 Walter Simmons III 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 Tyree Saunders 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
3 Demetrius Mauney 6/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
4 Bryan Gagg 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
4 Malik Fleming 7/6 START XXX START START START START START
5 Bruce Bivens 7/7 START START START START START START START
5 C.J. Johnson 7/4 START XXX START START START XXX XXX
6 Teylor Jackson 6/0 XXX ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
6 Ryan Stubblefield 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
7 Juan Powell 7/4 START XXX XXX XXX START START START
7 Terrance Copper Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
8 Immanuel Hickman 7/6 START START START START START XXX START
8 Audie Omotosho 7/5 START XXX XXX START START START START
9 D.J. Ford 7/5 START START START START START XXX XXX
9 Tyler Savage 7/2 XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX START
10 Xavier Smith 7/5 START START START START XXX START XXX
10 Mason Garcia 4/0 ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
11 Jeremy Lewis 7/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START
11 Jhari Patterson 1/0 ... ... ... XXX ... ... ...
12 Holton Ahlers 7/7 START START START START START START START
12 Dru Dotter 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
13 Ryan Jones 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
13 Cruz Temple 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
14 Jayden Chalmers 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
14 Troy Lewis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
15 Rick D'Abreau 7/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX
15 Alex Flinn 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
17 Warren Saba 7/3 XXX START START START XXX XXX XXX
17 Kerry King 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Josh Murphy 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
19 Jacoby Simpson 5/0 ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
20 Nolan Johnson 7/1 XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
21 Ja'Quan McMillian 7/7 START START START START START START START
22 Tyler Snead 7/7 START START START START START START START
23 Damel Hickman 6/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
23 Joseph McKay 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
24 Teagan Wilk 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
25 Keaton Mitchell 7/7 START START START START START START START
25 Kingston McKinstry 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 Asa Barnes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
26 David Laney 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
27 Shawn Dourseau 7/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START
28 Maceo Donald 6/0 XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX XXX
28 Seth Giles 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
30 Gerard Stringer 5/2 ... ... XXX XXX XXX START START
31 Derrick Alston Jr. 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
31 C.J. Crump 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
32 Julius Wood 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
33 Lorenzo Dorr 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
34 Myles Berry 7/6 START START START START START XXX START
35 Dre Terry 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
35 T.J. Lockley 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
37 Jonathan Coleman II 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
38 Ty Moss 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
39 Daren Perry 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
40 Chad Stephens 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
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## Player GP-GS APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
41 Owen Daffer 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
42 G'Mone Wilson 3/0 XXX ... XXX XXX ... ... ...
43 Jonn Young 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
44 Eric Doctor 1/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... XXX
45 Devon King 5/0 XXX XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX
46 Wistar Allen 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
46 Carson Smith 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
47 Rahjai Harris 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
47 Trevon Hayes 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
48 J'Vian McCray 4/0 ... XXX XXX ... XXX XXX ...
49 Traveon Freshwater 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
51 Aaron Ramseur 5/0 XXX ... ... XXX XXX XXX XXX
52 Liam Crowley 2/0 XXX XXX ... ... ... ... ...
52 Xavier McIver 6/3 XXX START START START XXX XXX ...
53 Suirad Ware 6/4 XXX XXX START START ... START START
54 Avery Jones 7/6 START START START XXX START START START
55 Jasiyah Robinson 1/0 XXX ... ... ... ... ... ...
55 Max Parker 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
56 D'Anta Johnson 5/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... XXX XXX
56 Kyjuan Phillips 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
57 Jaquaez Powell 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
59 Sully Hardin 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
60 Robin Van Der Laan 3/0 ... XXX XXX XXX ... ... ...
61 Keziah Everett 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
63 Grayson Lewis 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
64 Nick Bernhard 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
65 Trent Holler 6/1 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX ...
66 Fernando Frye 7/4 XXX START XXX XXX START START START
67 Canaan Clark 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
68 Isaiah Foote 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
69 Noah Henderson 6/6 ... START START START START START START
70 Grant Copeland 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
70 Zion Wilson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
71 Bailey Malovic 1/1 START ... ... ... ... ... ...
72 John Ross Edwards 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
73 Nishad Strother 7/5 START XXX START START START START XXX
74 Hampton Ergle 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
75 Sean Bailey 7/5 START START START START XXX XXX START
76 Avery Durham 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
77 Walter Stribling 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
78 Richard Pearce 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
79 Justin Chase 7/7 START START START START START START START
80 Shane Calhoun 7/7 START START START START START START START
81 Andre Pegues 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
82 Taji Hudson 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
83 Cam Burnette 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
84 Zech Byrd 6/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX ...
85 Aaron Jarman 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
86 Cole Burgess 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
87 Joseph Samson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
88 Jsi Hatfield 7/3 XXX START START XXX XXX START XXX
89 Jacob Coleman 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
90 Elijah Morris 6/4 START ... XXX XXX START START START
91 Zakkai Wilson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
92 Kareem Stinson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
93 Henry Garrison 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
93 Slade Roy 7/0 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
94 Elijah Robinson 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
95 Jason Shuford 3/0 ... ... ... ... XXX XXX XXX
96 D'Angelo McKinnie 7/3 START START XXX XXX START XXX XXX
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## Player GP-GS APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
97 Justyn Haynesworth 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
99 Laith Marjan 0/0 ... ... ... ... ... ... ...
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Rushing
Player No-Yds/TD APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Keaton Mitchell 88-677/4 4-50/0 14-42/0 14-135/1 13-125/1 15-222/2 17-65/0 11-38/0
Rahjai Harris 87-325/2 8-22/0 14-70/0 13-34/1 8-23/0 20-70/1 13-73/0 11-33/0
Holton Ahlers 67-25/4 12-14/0 10-4/1 12--12/1 9-5/0 6-12/1 7--1/0 11-3/1
Mason Garcia 5-9/1 DNP DNP DNP 1-3/1 3-6/0 1-0/0 -
Tyler Snead 4-6/0 - - 1-9/0 2--5/0 - - 1-2/0
Chad Stephens 1-4/0 - - - - - - 1-4/0
Jsi Hatfield 1-4/0 - - - - - 1-4/0 -

Receiving
Player No-Yds/TD APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Tyler Snead 35-476/2 4-27/0 5-35/0 5-80/1 4-60/0 4-78/1 6-82/0 7-114/0
Audie Omotosho 21-268/2 1-10/0 - 5-70/0 3-23/0 4-76/0 4-55/1 4-34/1
C.J. Johnson 19-263/1 4-34/0 2-15/0 3-21/0 3-95/1 4-52/0 - 3-46/0
Rahjai Harris 16-135/1 4-56/0 1-5/0 3-21/0 3-19/0 1-3/1 3-30/0 1-1/0
Keaton Mitchell 15-157/1 5-79/1 2-7/0 4-35/0 3-24/0 - 1-12/0 -
Ryan Jones 15-143/2 1-38/1 - - - 6-58/1 4-21/0 4-26/0
Shane Calhoun 14-168/1 - - 8-114/1 1-17/0 2-19/0 1-6/0 2-12/0
Jsi Hatfield 11-242/2 3-51/0 2-90/1 2-27/0 - 1-16/0 1-13/0 2-45/1
Holton Ahlers 1-27/1 - - 1-27/1 - - - -
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#10 Mason Garcia Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
Tulane 1 1 0 100.0 14 1 14 0-0 547.6
Totals 1 1 0 100.0 14 1 14 0-0 547.6

#12 Holton Ahlers Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
App State 22 40 1 55.0 295 2 63 4-27 128.5
South Carolina 11 24 2 45.8 77 0 15 5-41 56.1
Marshall 30 48 0 62.5 368 2 32 5-37 140.7
Charleston So. 17 26 2 65.4 238 1 60 2-15 139.6
Tulane 21 32 0 65.6 288 2 53 2-9 161.9
UCF 20 32 1 62.5 219 1 33 4-20 124.1
Houston 23 37 0 62.2 278 2 40 5-18 143.1
Totals 144 239 6 60.3 1763 10 63 27-167 131.0

#22 Tyler Snead Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic.
South Carolina 1 1 0 100.0 75 1 75 0-0 1060
Marshall 1 2 0 50.0 27 1 27 0-0 328.4
Tulane 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.0
Totals 2 4 0 50.0 102 2 75 0-0 429.2
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Punt Returns
Player No-Yds APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Tyler Snead 7-50 1-3 2-6 1-9 2-34 - 1--2 -

Kick Returns
Player No-Yds APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Tyler Snead 11-222 4-75 1-21 1-19 3-70 - 1-15 1-22
Keaton Mitchell 1-5 - - - 1-5 - - -

Interceptions Returns
Player No-Yds APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Ja'Quan McMillian 4-40 1-20 - 1-0 1-23 1--3 - -
Warren Saba 2-31 - 1-0 - - 1-31 - -
Juan Powell 1-4 - - - - - 1-4 -
Jireh Wilson 1-0 - - - - 1-0 - -
Malik Fleming 1-0 - - 1-0 - - - -

Fumble Returns
Player No-Yds APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
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Player Total APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Keaton Mitchell 839 129 49 170 154 222 77 38
Tyler Snead 754 105 62 117 159 78 95 138
Rahjai Harris 460 78 75 55 42 73 103 34
Audie Omotosho 268 10 - 70 23 76 55 34
C.J. Johnson 263 34 15 21 95 52 - 46
Jsi Hatfield 246 51 90 27 - 16 17 45
Shane Calhoun 168 - - 114 17 19 6 12
Ryan Jones 143 38 - - - 58 21 26
Holton Ahlers 52 14 4 15 5 12 -1 3
Ja'Quan McMillian 40 20 - - 23 -3 - -
Warren Saba 31 - - - - 31 - -
Mason Garcia 9 DNP DNP DNP 3 6 - -
Juan Powell 4 - - - - - 4 -
Chad Stephens 4 - - - - - - 4
Justin Chase 2 - - 2 - - - -
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Total Tackles
Player S-A Total APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Ja'Quan McMillian 28-13 41 8-2 0-1 3-3 7-3 4-2 3-1 3-1
Myles Berry 13-23 36 2-4 2-4 1-6 4-2 1-2 3-3 0-2
Jeremy Lewis 16-18 34 1-1 3-3 1-2 2-3 3-3 2-1 4-5
Jireh Wilson 12-22 34 1-3 2-0 3-7 2-4 1-2 0-2 3-4
Bruce Bivens 13-20 33 2-3 1-5 0-4 4-2 1-2 1-3 4-1
Xavier Smith 17-14 31 0-1 6-2 0-1 2-2 5-4 2-2 2-2
D.J. Ford 19-8 27 3-1 4-2 3-3 3-2 1-0 3-0 2-0
Shawn Dourseau 17-7 24 4-0 1-1 3-2 2-1 1-1 4-1 2-1
Juan Powell 14-8 22 1-2 2-0 0-1 4-2 2-1 5-1 0-1
Aaron Ramseur 14-8 22 2-0 DNP DNP 3-0 3-5 4-2 2-1
Malik Fleming 15-5 20 1-1 1-0 5-0 4-1 0-2 3-1 1-0
Warren Saba 10-9 19 2-1 - 0-2 2-2 3-2 2-2 1-0
Rick D'Abreau 8-11 19 0-1 3-0 0-3 2-3 1-2 2-1 0-1
Immanuel Hickman 6-9 15 1-1 1-1 1-2 3-4 0-1 - -
Suirad Ware 5-10 15 1-1 - 2-3 1-3 DNP 0-1 1-2
Elijah Morris 5-9 14 2-1 DNP 0-2 0-3 0-1 1-1 2-1
Gerard Stringer 6-7 13 DNP DNP - 0-2 2-2 2-1 2-2
Teagan Wilk 8-4 12 1-0 2-0 3-1 0-1 0-1 - 2-1
Nolan Johnson 9-2 11 1-0 4-1 2-1 1-0 - 1-0 -
D'Angelo McKinnie 3-6 9 1-0 1-1 1-3 - - 0-1 0-1
Xavier McIver 2-7 9 - 1-4 0-3 1-0 - - DNP
Chad Stephens 6-2 8 - - - - 2-0 - 4-2
Teylor Jackson 3-4 7 0-1 DNP 1-0 2-3 - - -
Julius Wood 2-4 6 0-1 - 0-1 - 1-0 - 1-2
Demetrius Mauney 3-2 5 1-0 DNP 1-0 - 1-2 - -
Damel Hickman 4-0 4 2-0 1-0 - DNP - - 1-0
Audie Omotosho 2-0 2 - - - - - 1-0 1-0
D'Anta Johnson 2-0 2 DNP - - - DNP 1-0 1-0
G'Mone Wilson 1-1 2 0-1 DNP - 1-0 DNP DNP DNP
Jacoby Simpson 0-2 2 DNP DNP - 0-1 0-1 - -
Jasiyah Robinson 0-2 2 0-2 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP
Devon King 1-0 1 - 1-0 DNP DNP - - -
Owen Daffer 1-0 1 - 1-0 - - - - -
Taji Hudson 1-0 1 - - - - 1-0 - -
Tyler Snead 0-1 1 - - - 0-1 - - -
J'Vian McCray 0-1 1 DNP 0-1 - DNP - - DNP
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Player UA-A Total APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Immanuel Hickman 5-2 6.0 1.0-2 0.5-1 1.0-2 3.5-13 - - -
Jeremy Lewis 2-5 4.5 0.5-1 1.5-9 - 0.5-1 0.5-8 - 1.5-16
Ja'Quan McMillian 3-2 4.0 - 0.5-3 - 1.0-1 1.5-3 1.0-3 -
Suirad Ware 2-2 3.0 1.0-8 - 1.0-7 0.5-3 DNP 0.5-5 -
Aaron Ramseur 2-2 3.0 - DNP DNP 1.0-2 1.0-3 - 1.0-9
Jireh Wilson 2-2 3.0 - - 0.5-0 1.0-6 0.5-9 - 1.0-11
Bruce Bivens 1-4 3.0 - 0.5-3 - 1.5-7 0.5-1 0.5-4 -
D.J. Ford 2-1 2.5 1.0-2 1.0-1 0.5-1 - - - -
Gerard Stringer 2-1 2.5 DNP DNP - - 1.5-7 - 1.0-9
Juan Powell 2-0 2.0 - - - 1.0-2 - 1.0-2 -
Xavier Smith 1-2 2.0 0.5-0 0.5-4 - - 1.0-2 - -
Rick D'Abreau 1-1 1.5 - 1.0-8 - - 0.5-1 - -
Teagan Wilk 1-1 1.5 - - 1.0-2 0.5-4 - - -
Myles Berry 1-1 1.5 - 0.5-2 - - 1.0-1 - -
Warren Saba 1-0 1.0 1.0-3 - - - - - -
Malik Fleming 1-0 1.0 - - - - - 1.0-3 -
Damel Hickman 1-0 1.0 1.0-2 - - DNP - - -
Shawn Dourseau 1-0 1.0 - - - - - 1.0-5 -
Teylor Jackson 0-2 1.0 0.5-0 DNP - 0.5-1 - - -
Elijah Morris 0-2 1.0 0.5-1 DNP - - - - 0.5-6
Xavier McIver 0-1 0.5 - 0.5-0 - - - - DNP
D'Angelo McKinnie 0-1 0.5 - 0.5-1 - - - - -
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Player UA-A Total APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Suirad Ware 2-2 3 1-8 - 1-7 0.5-3 DNP 0.5-5 -
Jeremy Lewis 2-2 3 - 1-8 - - 0.5-8 - 1.5-16
Jireh Wilson 2-1 2.5 - - - 1-6 0.5-9 - 1-11
Immanuel Hickman 2-0 2 - - - 2-10 - - -
Bruce Bivens 1-2 2 - 0.5-3 - 1-6 - 0.5-4 -
Rick D'Abreau 1-1 1.5 - 1-8 - - 0.5-1 - -
Aaron Ramseur 1-1 1.5 - DNP DNP - 0.5-1 - 1-9
Shawn Dourseau 1-0 1 - - - - - 1-5 -
Gerard Stringer 1-0 1 DNP DNP - - - - 1-9
Xavier Smith 0-1 0.5 - 0.5-4 - - - - -
Teagan Wilk 0-1 0.5 - - - 0.5-4 - - -
Elijah Morris 0-1 0.5 - DNP - - - - 0.5-6
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Fumbles
Player No-Lost APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Holton Ahlers 9-3 - 1-0 2-1 1-0 - - 5-2
Audie Omotosho 1-1 - - - - - 1-1 -
Tyler Snead 1-1 1-1 - - - - - -
Keaton Mitchell 1-1 - - - - - 1-1 -
Jonn Young 1-0 - - - - 1-0 - -
Rahjai Harris 1-0 - - 1-0 - - - -

Fumbles Forced
Player Number APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
Jeremy Lewis 2 - 2 - - - - -
Teagan Wilk 2 - - 1 - - - 1
Nolan Johnson 1 - 1 - - - - -

Fumbles Recovered
Player Number APP USC Marsh ChaSou Tulane UCF UH
D.J. Ford 1 - 1 - - - - -
Ja'Quan McMillian 1 - - 1 - - - -
Suirad Ware 1 - - - - DNP - 1
Fernando Frye 1 - - - - - - 1
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East Carolina - Game Highs
RUSHES 44 Tulane (10/02/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 310 Tulane (10/02/2021)
YARDS PER RUSH 7.0 Tulane (10/02/2021)
TD RUSHES 4 Tulane (10/02/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 51 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 31 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS PASSING 395 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS PER PASS 9.2 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
TD PASSES 3 Tulane (10/02/2021)

3 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TOTAL PLAYS 91 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TOTAL OFFENSE 612 Tulane (10/02/2021)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.8 Tulane (10/02/2021)
POINTS 52 Tulane (10/02/2021)
SACKS BY 5 at Houston (10/23/2021)

5 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
FIRST DOWNS 27 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
PENALTIES 9 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
PENALTY YARDS 118 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
TURNOVERS 3 at Houston (10/23/2021)

3 at UCF (10/09/2021)
PUNTS 9 South Carolina (09/11/2021)
PUNTING AVG 46.7 South Carolina (09/11/2021)
LONG PUNT 58 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 5 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 21 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
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East Carolina - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 20 Rahjai Harris vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 222 Keaton Mitchell vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
TD RUSHES 2 Keaton Mitchell vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
LONG RUSH 88 Keaton Mitchell at Marshall (09/18/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 48 Holton Ahlers at Marshall (09/18/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 30 Holton Ahlers at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS PASSING 368 Holton Ahlers at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TD PASSES 2 Holton Ahlers at Houston (10/23/2021)

2 Holton Ahlers vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
2 Holton Ahlers at Marshall (09/18/2021)
2 Holton Ahlers at App State (09/02/2021)

LONG PASS 75 Tyler Snead vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
RECEPTIONS 8 Shane Calhoun at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS RECEIVING 114 Tyler Snead at Houston (10/23/2021)

114 Shane Calhoun at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TD RECEPTIONS 1 Jsi Hatfield at Houston (10/23/2021)

1 Audie Omotosho at Houston (10/23/2021)
1 Audie Omotosho at UCF (10/09/2021)
1 Tyler Snead vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
1 Rahjai Harris vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
1 Ryan Jones vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
1 C.J. Johnson vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
1 Holton Ahlers at Marshall (09/18/2021)
1 Tyler Snead at Marshall (09/18/2021)
1 Shane Calhoun at Marshall (09/18/2021)
1 Jsi Hatfield vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
1 Keaton Mitchell at App State (09/02/2021)
1 Ryan Jones at App State (09/02/2021)

LONG RECEPTION 75 Jsi Hatfield vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
PUNTS 9 Jonn Young vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
PUNTING AVG 46.7 Jonn Young vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
LONG PUNT 58 Jonn Young vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 5 Jonn Young vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 21 Tyler Snead vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 31 Tyler Snead vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
TACKLES 10 Ja'Quan McMillian vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)

10 Jireh Wilson at Marshall (09/18/2021)
10 Ja'Quan McMillian at App State (09/02/2021)

SACKS 2 Immanuel Hickman vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 3.5 Immanuel Hickman vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
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Opponent - Game Highs
RUSHES 39 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)

39 South Carolina (09/11/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 226 at App State (09/02/2021)
YARDS PER RUSH 6.3 at App State (09/02/2021)
TD RUSHES 4 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 61 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 38 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
YARDS PASSING 433 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS PER PASS 10.8 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TD PASSES 2 at Houston (10/23/2021)

2 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
2 at App State (09/02/2021)

TOTAL PLAYS 100 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
TOTAL OFFENSE 647 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS PER PLAY 8.5 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
POINTS 38 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
SACKS BY 5 at Houston (10/23/2021)

5 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
5 South Carolina (09/11/2021)

FIRST DOWNS 33 Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
PENALTIES 10 at Houston (10/23/2021)
PENALTY YARDS 80 at Houston (10/23/2021)

80 at UCF (10/09/2021)
TURNOVERS 3 Tulane (10/02/2021)

3 at Marshall (09/18/2021)
3 South Carolina (09/11/2021)

PUNTS 8 South Carolina (09/11/2021)
PUNTING AVG 46.3 Tulane (10/02/2021)
LONG PUNT 65 Tulane (10/02/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 at App State (09/02/2021)

2 at UCF (10/09/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 14 at UCF (10/09/2021)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 24 Rasheen Ali at Marshall (09/18/2021)
YARDS RUSHING 189 Rasheen Ali at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TD RUSHES 3 Rasheen Ali at Marshall (09/18/2021)
LONG RUSH 49 Rasheen Ali at Marshall (09/18/2021)
PASS ATTEMPTS 61 Jack Chambers vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
PASS COMPLETIONS 38 Jack Chambers vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
YARDS PASSING 433 Grant Wells at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TD PASSES 2 Clayton Tune at Houston (10/23/2021)

2 Jack Chambers vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
2 Chase Brice at App State (09/02/2021)

LONG PASS 68 Chase Brice at App State (09/02/2021)
RECEPTIONS 14 Geoffrey Wall vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
YARDS RECEIVING 180 Corey Gammage at Marshall (09/18/2021)
TD RECEPTIONS 1 Christian Trahan at Houston (10/23/2021)

1 Nathaniel Dell at Houston (10/23/2021)
1 Ygenio Booker vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
1 Geoffrey Wall vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
1 Kale Anderson vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
1 Willie Johnson at Marshall (09/18/2021)
1 Dakereon Joyner vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
1 Thomas Hennigan at App State (09/02/2021)
1 Corey Sutton at App State (09/02/2021)

LONG RECEPTION 68 Thomas Hennigan at App State (09/02/2021)
FIELD GOALS 2 Daniel Obarski at UCF (10/09/2021)

2 Parker White vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
2 Chandler Staton at App State (09/02/2021)

LONG FIELD GOALS 43 Chandler Staton at App State (09/02/2021)
PUNTS 8 Kai Kroeger vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
PUNTING AVG 46.3 Ryan Wright vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
LONG PUNT 65 Ryan Wright vs Tulane (10/02/2021)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 2 Andrew Osteen at UCF (10/09/2021)

2 Xavier Subotsch at App State (09/02/2021)
LONG PUNT RETURN 14 Amari Johnson at UCF (10/09/2021)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 98 Marcus Jones at Houston (10/23/2021)
TACKLES 17 Tatum Bethune at UCF (10/09/2021)
SACKS 2 Kingsley Enagbare vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2 Marvin Moody vs Tulane (10/02/2021)

2 Nick Salley vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
2 Cory McCoy at Marshall (09/18/2021)
2 Koby Cumberlander at Marshall (09/18/2021)
2 Kingsley Enagbare vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)

INTERCEPTIONS 1 Jeremiah Jean-Baptiste at UCF (10/09/2021)
1 Justin McIntire vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
1 Jarrod Stanley vs Charleston So. (09/25/2021)
1 Damani Staley vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
1 Darius Rush vs South Carolina (09/11/2021)
1 Ryan Huff at App State (09/02/2021)


